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10 Street E., North and South of 274 Avenue 0.30 km 90 pavement

10 Street E., South of 306 Avenue (Rusty Spurs Drive) 0.50 km 90 pavement

100 Country Meadows Place East, North of 2253 Drive E. 0.20 km 75 mro/dust control

1016 Drive E., from 2A (290 Ave E) to 1.30 km East 1.78 km 50 mro/dust control

102 Street W., North of 226 Avenue 0.80 km 90 pavement

104 Street E., South of Hwy 552, & 274 Avenue, BJ Imports 0.2 km 90 pavement

105 Street W., South of 242 Avenue, White Post Lane 0.70 km 90 mro/dust control

1064 Drive E., South of 338 Avenue 1.60 km 100 mro/dust control

1106 Drive W., South from 242 Avenue, Wood Valley Estates 1.30 km 90 pavement

112 Street E., South from Dunbow Rd E to Hwy 552 3.20 km 90 chip seal

112 Street W., from 226 Avenue to Hwy 549 11.50 km 100 pavement

112 Street W., from 626 Avenue W to 639 Avenue W 1.30 km 90 mro/dust control

112 Street W., South from Hwy 22X, Red Deer Lake 0.80 km 100 pavement

112 Street W., South from Hwy 7 to 434 Ave W 4.88 km 75 mro/dust control

12 Street E., South of 394 Avenue E. 0.30 km 75 pavement

120 Street E., South from Hwy 547 1.50 km 90 chip seal

121 Street E., North of 274 Avenue 0.35 km 90 pavement

1262 DR W., From 162 Ave W to 166 Ave W 0.40 km 90 chipseal

1262 DR W., South of 166 Ave W. 0.80 km 90 pavement 

128 Street E., between Hwy 552 E and Hwy 547 6.60 km 75 chip seal

128 Street E., South of Hwy 547 to 394 Avenue E (up to gravel) 2.40 km 90 mro/dust control

128 Street W., North of Hwy 7 to 0.92 km North of 370 Ave W 2.56 km 100 pavement

1331 Dr W, East of 336 Street W. 1.00 km 75 pavement

148 Avenue, West of 224 Street W. 0.60 km 90 pavement

153 Avenue W., East of 352 Street (Leisure Lake Bay) 0.25 km 75 pavement

155 Avenue, East of 240 Street W. 0.20 km 90 pavement

156 Avenue, East of 288 Street W. 0.20 km 90 pavement

158 Avenue W., West from Priddis Creek Drive 0.50 km 90 chip seal

16 Street E., North of Hwy 2A 0.80 km 90 pavement

16 Street E., South from (Dunbow Rd) 243 Avenue E to 245 Ave E 0.20 Km 90 pavement

16 Street E., South from (Dunbow Rd) 245 Ave E to 269 avenue E 2.40 km 75 chip seal

16 Street W., South from 226 Avenue, Dewinton AIT Pit 3.2 Km 90 chip seal

16 Street W., South from 242 Ave W Avenue to 16 ST W 1.0 km 90 Pavement

16 Street W., South from 434 Avenue W, Looy's Road 1.6 Km 90 chip seal

16 Street W., South from Highway 7 to 434 Ave W, Looy's Road 4.70 km 90 pavement

160 Avenue W., West of Priddis Creek Drive 0.80 km 90 chip seal
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160 Avenue, West of 288 Street W., Kerr 0.90 km 90 pavement

160 Street E., 434 Avenue to 450 Avenue 1.60 km 100 pavement

160 Street W, North of Hwy 22X to 1.28km North of 162 Ave W 2.88 km 75 mro/dust control

160 Street W., from 626 Avenue W to 618 av. 0.80 km 90 mro/dust control

160 Street W., South of Hwy 22X to 183 Ave W 1.00 km 90 chip seal

160 Street W., West between 386 & 370 Avenue 1.60 km 50 mro/dust control

162 Ave W., Between HWY 22 & 264 ST W  0.60 km 90 chipseal

162 Avenue W., East of Priddis Creek Drive 0.50 km 90 chip seal

168 Avenue, West of 176 Street W., Parkside Management 0.70 km 90 pavement

168 Street W.,  North from 402 Avenue 0.80 km 100 pavement

172 Avenue and 1262 Drive W., East of Hwy 22, Ranchers Hill 1.10 km 90 pavement

175 Avenue, West of 240 Street W. 0.18 km 90 pavement

176 Street W., South from 338 Ave W to 402 Ave W 6.60 km 75 chip seal

176 Street W., South of 22X, Krausert 1.50 km 90 chip seal

178 Avenue, West from 264 Street W. 1.6 km 90 pavement

178 Avenue, West from Hwy 22 to 264 Street W. 1.20 km 100 pavement

179 Avenue, East of 160 Street W. 0.80 km 90 mro/dust control

182 Street W., North of 174 Avenue 0.10 km 90 pavement

184 Avenue, West of 160 Street W., Red Willow Cr. W. 0.30 km 90 pavement

186 Avenue, West from Priddis Valley Rd W to 240 Street W 1.51 km 90 chip seal

19 Street E., North of Hwy 543 E, Tongue Creek Estates 0.80 km 90 pavement

192 Street W., South from 318 Ave W to 338 Avenue W, Racetrack 2.20 km 75 chip seal

192 Street W., South from Hwy 549 to 318 Ave W, Racetrack 1.00 km 100 pavement

192 Street W., South of Hwy 22X to 210 Avenue W 3.28 km 90 chip seal

194 Avenue W., East of 368 ST W (Fish Creek Ranch) 0.7 km 90 double chip seal

195 Avenue W., East of Hwy 762 to 368 ST W (Fish Creek Ranch) 1.00 km 90 double chip seal

196 Avenue, East of 144 Street W., Castiglione 0.20 km 90 chip seal

198 Ave W, East of 96 Street W 0.64 km 90 paved

2 Street E., East of Hwy 2, South from Dunbow Road 1.20 km 90 pavement

2 Street E., North from 242 Avenue to Heritage Pointe entrance 0.30 km 100 pavement

2 Street W., South of 387 Avenue 0.46 km 75 pavement

20 Street W., South of 20 ST W (off Hwy 549) 0.30 km 90 pavement

20 Street W., South of 250 Avenue, Ifko 0.15 km 90 pavement

20 Street W., South of Hwy 549 to 1.64km North of Hwy 549 2.43 km 90 mro/dust control

200 Country Meadows, North of 2253 Drive E. 0.20 km 75 oiled

202 Avenue, West of 80 Street W., Hauck 0.40 km 90 mro/dust control

202 Avenue, West of 96 Street W. 0.30 km 90 pavement

206 Avenue, East of 96 Street W. 0.40 km 90 pavement

208 Street W., (Hwy 22) south of 313 Avenue 0.60 km 90 pavement

208 Street W., South from 146 Ave W, (Sarcee Indian Res, Priddis Valley Rd) 5.80 km 75 chip seal

208 Street W., South of 434 Ave W to 450 Ave W 1.82 km 90 mro/dust control



210 Ave W., from 64 St W to County Boundary 1.60 km 50 Gravel

211 Street W., South of Plummer's Road 0.25 km 75 pavement

214 Avenue W. / 368 Street W., West of Hwy 762 1.40 km 90 chip seal

2157 Drive W. 0.70 km 90 pavement

218 Avenue E From 80 Street to 72 Street, Bowview Estates 0.7 km 90 chip seal

22 Street W., North of 242 Avenue, Stella 0.25 km 90 pavement

220 Street W., North of 158 Avenue, Runge Rd 0.25 km 90 mro/dust control

220 Street W., South of 298 Avenue, Lineham 0.25 km 90 pavement

223 Ave W., South of Hwy 762 to 352 Street W 0.30 km 90 mro/dust control

223 Ave W., South of Hwy 762, from 352 Ave W to 348 St W 0.60 km 90 pavement

224 Street, East North from Hwy 23 to 498 Avenue 1.80 km 90 chip seal

2255 Drive E., From Meridian to 2 Street E 0.30 km 90 chip seal

2255 Drive E/Macleod Tr., From 2 St E to 16 Street W 2.00 km 90 pavement

226 Avenue, West from 80 Street E. 0.80 km 90 mro/dust control

229 Avenue W., West of Hwy 762 (Mountain Wood Estates) 0.80 km 90 chip seal

229 Street W., North of Millarville Rd 1.40 km 90 pavement

2311 Drive W, West of Hwy 762, Square Butte 3.60 km 90 mro/dust control

236 Avenue, East of 80 Street E. 2.20 km 90 pavement

2378 Drive E., West of 96 Street E. 0.65 km 90 pavement

24 Street E., North of East of Artisia Blvd, Dunbow Road 0.40 km 90 mro/dust control

24 Street E., South of 306 Avenue (Aspen Meadows Rise) 0.75 km 75 pavement

24 Street W., North of 274 Avenue 0.60 km 90 pavement

240 Street W., from 186 Avenue, South to Plummer's Road 5.50 km 90 chip seal

240 Street W., North from Hwy 22 to 146 Avenue (Tsuu T'ina Nation) 2.00 km 75 mro/dust control

242 Avenue, between Hwy 552 and 64 Street W. 3.20 km 90 chip seal

242 Avenue, East of HWY 762 1.00 km 100 MRO/dust control

242 Avenue, West of Hwy 2A to 16 Street W. 1.00 km 90 pavement

243 Avenue E., South from Dunbow Road 0.50 km 90 pavement

244 Avenue, West of 48 Street W., Knupp 0.50 km 90 chip seal

249 Avenue E, West of 88 Street E 0.35 km 90 pavement

250 Avenue, East of 20 Street E. 0.40 km 50 pavement

250 Avenue, East of Hwy 552 0.50 km 90 pavement

253 Avenue, East of 240 Street W., Pothole Creek 0.35 km 90 mro/dust control

256 Street W., South of Priddis Greens Drive 3.20 km 90 mro/dust control

258 Avenue W., West from Hwy 552 and Service Road to 260 Avenue W., West from Hwy 552 Service Road0.36 km 90 pavement

261 Avenue E., East of 80 Street 0.66 km 90 pavement

262 Avenue W., East of Hwy 552 0.70 km 90 pavement

265 Avenue W., East of Hwy 552 0.60 km 90 pavement

268 Avenue W., East of 48 Street W. 0.30 km 75 pavement

27 Street W., at 250 Avenue (Dynasty Drive West) 0.84 km 90 pavement

272 ST W., Between HWY 22 & 162 Ave W 0.40 km 90 chipseal



274 Avenue E., North of Hwy 552 (Old Service Road) 1.00 km 90 mro/dust control

274 Avenue, East from Hwy 552, to 2255 Dr E, Sandstone Coulee 5.00 km 90 chip seal

274 Avenue, West from Hwy 552 to 48 St W 1.60 km 90 chip seal

276 Avenue E., East from 32 Street E. 0.35 km 90 mro/dust control

28 Street E., South of 402 Avenue, Evans 0.30 km 90 chip seal

280 Avenue, West of 112 Street E., 552 Estates 0.35 km 90 pavement

282 Avenue E. & North on 60 Street E., West of 64 Street E. 0.87 km 90 pavement

286 Ave E, West of 64 ST E 0.50 km 90 pavement

286 Avenue W., East of 16 Street W. 0.70 km 90 mro/dust control

288 Avenue, East of 32 Street E. 0.70 km 90 mro/dust control

290 Avenue, East of 240 Street W. 1.60 km 100 mro/dust control

292 Avenue E., East of 32 Street 0.80 km 90 pavement

292 Avenue W. or 290 Avenue W., East of 48 Street 0.70 km 90 pavement

295 Avenue W., West of Hwy 552 0.40 km 90 mro/dust control

296 Avenue, West of 64 Street E., Duhra 0.80 km 90 chip seal

298 Avenue W., West of Hwy 22 1.60 km 100 mro/dust control

30 Street E., North & South of 306 Avenue 0.34 km 90 pavement

303 Avenue W, West of Meridan Street 0.56 km 90 pavement

304 ST W, North of Parkins Road 0.50 km 90 chip seal

306 Avenue,  East from Hwy 2A to Hwy 2, Hebson 3.20 km 75 chip seal

306 Avenue, East from Hwy 552 1.20 km 90 pavement

306 Avenue, East of 80 Street E. 0.60 km 90 mro/dust control

306 Avenue, from Hwy 799 to east boundary 9.60 km 100 pavement

312 Avenue, East of 17 Street E. 0.80 km 90 mro/dust control

32 Street E., from Dunbow Road South to Hwy 552 3.20 km 100 pavement

32 Street E., North from 306 Avenue to 301 Avenue 0.50 km 90 chip seal

32 Street E., South from 306 to 332 Avenue 1.60 Km 90 pavement

320 Avenue, West of 64 Street E. 0.80 km 90 chip seal

322 Avenue W., West of Hwy 22 0.40 km 90 pavement

322 Avenue, from Hwy 2A East 1.30 km 90 chip seal

322 Avenue, West of Hwy 2A 1.60 km 90 mro/dust control

338 Avenue E, East of 80 ST E 1.0 km 90 Double chip seal

338 Avenue, East from 64 Street E to 80 Street E 2.40 km 90 chip seal

338 Avenue, West from Hwy 22 3.00 km 90 mro/dust control

340 Avenue E. and 2A Street E., East of 2 Street E. 0.40 km 90 pavement

352 Street W.,  North from Hwy 22X, Leisure Lake 2.40 km 90 mro/dust control

352 Street W.,  North from HWY 762, Old mill Road 0.90 km 90 mro/dust control

368 ST W., East of Hwy 762 (Fish Creek Ranch) 0.20 km 90 double chip seal

370 Avenue, from 40 Street E. to Hwy 2, Okotoks 3.50 km 75 pavement

378 ave E, East of 81 Street E 0.5 km 90 pavement

38 Street W., North of 354 Avenue, McDonald/Knupp 0.70 km 90 mro/dust control



387 Avenue W., East of Sundance Trail W. 0.35 km 90 pavement

392 Avenue E., Aldersyde Overpass NE Service Road W. of 85 Street E. 0.80 km 100 pavement

393 Avenue E., East of 32 Street E. 0.60 km 90 mro/dust control

394 Avenue, West of 16 Street E. 0.30 km 90 pavement

40 Street E., from 546 to 538 Avenue 1.05 km 90 chip seal

40 Street E., North from Highway 2, Millard Road 0.4 km 90 mro/dust control

40 Street W., South of Hwy 549 0.5 km 75 pavement

402 ave, West of 6 Street W 1.00 km 90 mro/dust control

402 ave, West of meridian Street 0.60 km 90 mro/dust control

402 ave., East from 176 st to 1160 DR W 0.7 km 75 chip seal

402 ave., East of 2 Street E 1.60 km 90 mro/dust control

402 ave., East of meridian Street 0.03 km 90 mro/dust control

404 Avenue, East of 32 Street E. 0.30 km 90 pavement

405 Avenue, East of Hwy 783. 0.40 km 75 pavement

408 Avenue, West from Hwy 783 0.10 km 90 pavement

418 Avenue E., West of Hwy 2A 0.40 km 100 mro/dust control

43 Street W., South of 434 Avenue, McIntyre 0.5 km 90 pavement

434 Ave E, west of Hwy 783 0.80 km 90 pavement

434 Avenue from 160 Street E. to Hwy 799 6.40 km 90 mro/dust control

434 Avenue, East of Hwy 783 to Hwy 2A 6.40 km 90 mro/dust control

434 Avenue, from 112 Street E. to 160 Street E. 5.04 km 100 pavement

434 Avenue, from 2 Street E to 16 Street W 1.89 km 90 mro/dust control

434 Avenue, from 2 Street E. to 64 Street W. 4.80 km 90 mro/dust control

434 Avenue, from 64 Street W. to HWY 22. 4.80 km 90 mro/dust control

466 Avenue, East from Hwy 2 to 144 ST E Alder Heights 3.20 km 90 mro/dust control

466 Avenue, West of Hwy 22 0.80 km 100 mro/dust control

48 Street E., North of 370 Ave E 0.80 km 75 pavement

48 Street E., North of Hwy 543 E 1.60 km 90 mro/dust control

48 Street E., North of Hwy 552, Norris Coulee 0.6 Km 90 pavement

48 Street W., between Hwy 7 & 434 Avenue 4.80 km 75 chip seal

48 Street W., South from 274 Avenue 1.6 km 90 chip seal

498 Avenue from 256 Street East to 224 St E 3.20 km 90 chip seal

5 Street W., South of Highway 7, Sundance Trail 0.70 km 90 pavement

514 Avenue, from 360 m west of 16 St E. to 56 St E., Coal Tr 5.34 km 90 chip seal

514 Avenue, from Meridian Street to 360 m west of 16 St E., Coal Trail 1.54 km 100 pavement

530 Avenue & 538 Avenue, West from 64 Street E., River Road 0.80  km 75 chip seal

57 Street E., North of 370 Avenue 0.4 km 90 pavement

578 Avenue, from 160 Street W. to Meridian Street, Coal Trail 19.0 km 90 chip seal

594 Avenue, and 8 Street E., Lafarge Haul Road 1.60km 100 chip seal

594 Avenue, between 104 ST E and 8 Street E., Lafarge Haul Road 8.00 km 100 pavement

594 Avenue, between 104 ST E and 8 Street E., Lafarge Haul Road 1.60 km 100 pavement



594 Avenue, between Hwy 2 and 104 ST E (No Truck Route) 1.60 km 50 chip seal

594 Avenue, between Meredian Street and 8 Street E. 0.90 km 100 pavement

6 Street W., North of 402 Avenue to 0.58km South of 402 Avenue 1.31 km 90 pavement

6 Street W., North of 434 Avenue 0.70 km 90 pavement

618 Avenue W., from Hwy 22 to 160 Street W 1.60 km 90 mro/dust control

626 Avenue W., from 112 Street W to 160 Street W 4.88 km 90 mro/dust control

64 Street E. Between 306 Avenue E and 338 Avenue E 3.20 km 75 mro/dust control

64 Street E., South of 370 Avenue 1.10 km 90 mro/dust control

64 Street W., from 226 Ave W to County Boundary 3.02 km 50 double chip seal

64 Street W., from 242 Ave W to 226 Ave W 1.60 km 50 mro/dust control

64 Street W., from 434 Avenue  to 466 Avenue 3.20 km 90 mro/dust control

64 Street W., from 466 Avenue to HWY 543 3.20 km 100 mro/dust control

64 Street W., from Hwy 7 to 434 Avenue 4.80 km 90 mro/dust control

642 Avenue W., from 639 Avenue to Hwy 540 W 2.00 km 90 mro/dust control

658 Avenue, from 40 Street E. to 184 Street E. 14.40 km 90 mro/dust control

674 Ave E, From HWY 2 to 168 St E 4.9 km 75 Gravel

72 St.W.(Tournament Lane)s.of property line to dead end 0.50 Km 75 mro/dust control

72 Street E from 218 Av to Dunbow Road 2.01 km 90 chip seal

72 Street E., South from 530 Avenue, High River 0.80 km 90 mro/dust control

76 Street E.,  North from Dunbow Road 1.60 km 90 chip seal

8 Street E., South of 322 Avenue 1.00 km 90 mro/dust control

8 Street E., South of 434 Avenue, Clear Mountain Drive E. 1.60 km 90 pavement

80 Street E, from 370 Avenue to 354 Avenue 1.60 km 90 chip seal

80 Street E. from 242 Avenue (Dunbow) to HWY 552 E 3.20 km 90 pavement

80 Street E., North of 218 Ave E to 1.63km South of 226 Ave E 2.40 km 100 pavement

80 Street W, From 226 Ave W to 274 Ave 4.80 km 90 chip seal

80 Street W., from City limits South to 226 Avenue 4.03 km 90 mro/dust control

81 Street E., Aldersyde Overpass NE Service Road, N. from Ravencrest Dr. 0.40 Km 90 pavement

81 Street E., Aldersyde Service Road, S. of County PW Shop to 0.61km N. of County PW Shop 1.07 km 100 pavement

82 Street E., North of 338 Avenue, Highwood Meadows Drive 0.80 km 90 pavement

85 Street E., South of 1085 Drive E., Silvertip 0.40 km 90 pavement

88Street E., from High River South to 658 Avenue 12.14 km 90 chip seal

90 Street W., North of 226 Avenue 0.60 km 90 pavement

96 Street E., South of Hwy 547 1.00 km 90 mro/dust control

96 Street W., from Hwy 22 to 226 Avenue 6.40 km 100 pavement

98 Street E., North of 2248 Drive E. 0.30 km 90 pavement

Aspen Creek Dr. W., West of Hwy 762 1.90 km 90 chip seal

Dewinton Ridge Road 0.80 km 90 pavement

Dewinton Riding Club Road East 1.70 km 90 dust control

Dunbow Road E (242 Ave E), Between 80 ST E and 112 ST E 3.20 km 90 pavement

Dunbow Road E (242 Ave E), Between Hwy 2 and 80 ST E 8.00 km 100 pavement



Dunbow Road E., from Hwy 2a to HWY 2 3.20 km 100 pavement

Hawks Landing Drive 2.50 km 90 pavement

Hawks Landing Rise - off Hawks Landing Drive 0.50 km 90 pavement

Hawks Nest - off Priddis Greens Drive W. 1.00 km 90 pavement

Leisure Lake Dr, North of 352 ST W ( Off Hwy 22 W) 1.40 km 90 pavement

Maple Leaf Road, East of HWY 2A 1.60 km 100 pavement

Meridian Street, from 594 Avenue to Hwy 540 3.20 km 90 mro/dust control

Millarville Road., from 229 St W to Hwy 549 W 1.0 km 90 pavement

Norris Coulee Trail 2.30 km 90 pavement

Old Quarry Road, South from 242 Avenue 1.50 km 90 pavement

Parkins Road 4.30 km 90 chip seal

Pine Creek Road, Hwy 2A to 233 Avenue 0.90 km 100 pavement

Pine Creek Road, South of 233 Avenue to Heritage Pointe Entrance 1.00 km 90 pavement

Pine Ridge Drive Road, West of Hwy 762 1.80 km 90 chip seal

Pinehurst Drive 1.00 km 90 pavement

Plummer's Road, from 1240 Drive W. to 288 Street W. 3.70 km 90 pavement

Plummer's Road, from 240 ST to Pothole Creek 1.10 km 90 pavement

Plummer's Road, from 288 Street W. to Hwy 762 4.70 km 75 chip seal

Plummer's Road, from Hwy 22 to 1240 Drive W. 3.40 km 90 pavement

Plummer's Road, from Pothole Creek to 1240 Drive W. 0.90 km 90 pavement

Priddis Creek Drive West, East leg, North of Hwy 22 to 158 Avenue 2.40 km 100 mro/dust control

Priddis Creek Drive West, North of 158 Avenue to Hwy 22 1.60 km 90 mro/dust control

Priddis Ridge Road W. 0.50 km 90 mro/dust control

Priddis Valley Road W., North of Hwy 22 3.20 km 75 double chip seal

Priddis Valley Road W., South of 186 Avenue 1.00 km 90 mro/dust control

Priddis Valley Road W., South of 194 Avenue to 274 Avenue 8.00 km 90 mro/dust control

Railway Avenue, Blackie 1.00 km 100 pavement

Railway Avenue, Cayley 0.50 km 75 pavement

Red Fox Lane West., East of 96 Street W. 0.60 km 90 pavement

Red Willow Cres W 1.20 km 90 asphalt

Sage Valley Drive E., East of Hwy 783 0.66 km 90 pavement

Sharall Circle E. 0.50 km 75 pavement

Spruce Ridge Lane W. 0.53 km 75 pavement

Sunset Ridge Drive E. 0.90 km 90 pavement

Tamarack Drive E. 0.40 km 75 pavement

Willowside Drive E., North of 306 Avenue 0.20 km 90 pavement

Willowside Drive E., North of 306 Avenue 0.20 km 90 pavement
Willowside Drive E., North of 306 Avenue 1.15 km 90 pavement


